

**MARSHALL AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION**

Advertised February 7 and February 14, 2018

Bid Opening: Thursday March 1, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE	Total	Stark Pavement Corp.		D.C.Burbach, Inc.		J&A Pohl, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Milw. General Construction Co., Inc.	
						Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Portable Restroom, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,762.00	\$4,762.00
3	Asphalt Binder (2 1/2")	1,100	TON	\$55.00	\$60,500.00	\$54.75	\$60,225.00	\$55.00	\$60,500.00	\$53.73	\$59,103.00	\$55.35	\$60,885.00	\$53.73	\$59,103.00
4	Asphalt Surface (2")	800	TON	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$59.75	\$47,800.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$57.99	\$46,392.00	\$60.23	\$48,184.00	\$57.99	\$46,392.00
5	Asphalt Milling (Full Depth) & Subgrade Preparation	7,300	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$21,900.00	\$2.05	\$14,965.00	\$1.75	\$12,775.00	\$3.30	\$24,090.00	\$3.40	\$24,820.00	\$3.30	\$24,090.00
6	24" Curb and Gutter	3,150	L.F.	\$14.00	\$44,100.00	\$17.30	\$54,495.00	\$12.00	\$37,800.00	\$13.65	\$42,997.50	\$13.65	\$42,997.50	\$12.40	\$39,060.00
7	24" Curb and Gutter (Hand-set)	400	L.F.	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$35.53	\$14,212.00	\$35.53	\$14,212.00	\$24.88	\$9,952.00
8	Driveway Approach (7 1/2")	165	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$47.00	\$7,755.00	\$57.25	\$9,446.25	\$56.85	\$9,380.25	\$56.58	\$9,335.70	\$58.05	\$9,578.25
9	Concrete Sidewalk & Service Walks (5")	4,020	S.F.	\$5.00	\$20,100.00	\$5.30	\$21,306.00	\$5.50	\$22,110.00	\$5.25	\$21,105.00	\$5.25	\$21,105.00	\$5.78	\$23,235.60
10	Concrete Curb Ramp (6")	1,025	S.F.	\$5.25	\$5,381.25	\$6.40	\$6,560.00	\$5.80	\$5,945.00	\$5.50	\$5,637.50	\$5.50	\$5,637.50	\$6.05	\$6,201.25
11	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	140	S.F.	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$33.23	\$4,652.20
12	Concrete Removal	725	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$3,262.50	\$6.42	\$4,654.50	\$8.60	\$6,235.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$7.72	\$5,597.00
13	Curb Removal	3,550	L.F.	\$2.75	\$9,762.50	\$3.58	\$12,709.00	\$3.50	\$12,425.00	\$2.61	\$9,265.50	\$2.61	\$9,265.50	\$3.72	\$13,206.00
14	Lawn Restoration (seed)	750	S.Y.	\$6.75	\$5,062.50	\$7.10	\$5,325.00	\$8.10	\$6,075.00	\$7.10	\$5,325.00	\$7.10	\$5,325.00	\$7.10	\$5,325.00
15	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	5	EA.	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$39.00	\$195.00
16	Manhole Adjustment Rings	10	EA.	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$196.00	\$1,960.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
17	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	750	TON	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$29.84	\$22,380.00	\$32.75	\$24,562.50	\$32.65	\$24,487.50	\$34.03	\$25,522.50	\$33.45	\$25,087.50
18	Crushed Aggregate Base	1,500	TON	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$11.05	\$16,575.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$14.45	\$21,675.00	\$14.45	\$21,675.00	\$17.02	\$25,530.00
19	Unclassified Excavation	1,000	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.32	\$21,320.00	\$22.50	\$22,500.00	\$17.76	\$17,760.00	\$17.76	\$17,760.00	\$26.36	\$26,360.00
20	Concrete Sawcutting	100	L.F.	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
21	Asphalt Sawcutting	3,450	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$3,450.00	\$0.75	\$2,587.50	\$0.95	\$3,277.50
22	Stump Grinding/Removal	5	EA.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00
23	Asphalt Base Patch	110	TONS	\$77.00	\$8,470.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$89.90	\$9,889.00	\$93.00	\$10,230.00	\$89.90	\$9,889.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$326,518.75</b>		<b>\$351,279.50</b>		<b>\$342,978.75</b>		<b>\$327,839.25</b>		<b>\$341,572.20</b>		<b>\$349,768.30</b>